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11.

(d-1) In Caroline County, the annual license fee for such a
license shall be [one] two hundred dollars [($100.00)] ($200.00).

13.

(d-1) In Caroline County, the annual license fee for such license
shall be five hundred dollars ($500.00).

(k) This section shall not apply to the City of Annapolis nor
to Calvert, [Caroline,] Charles, Dorchester, Garrett, Howard, Kent,
Queen Anne’s, St. Mary’s, and Talbot counties, in all of which juris-
dictions such licenses shall not be issued.

14A.

(b) Such licenses shall be issued only in Montgomery [County,
except] and Caroline Counties, and in Montgomery County no license
shall be issued to, or for use in conjunction with, or upon the premises
of any restaurant located within a bowling alley, drugstore or billiard
hall or for use upon any premises which has a door, archway, open-
ing or other passageway providing direct public access to any bowl-
ling alley, billiard hall or drugstore.

(¢) In Caroline County the annual license fee shall be three
hundred dollars ($300.00).

18.

(f-1) In Caroline County the ammual license fee shall be one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00).

(o) This section shall not apply to [Caroline.] Dorchester, Gar-
rett, Harford, Kent, Montgomery, Somerset, Wicomico and Worces-
ter Counties, in all of which jurisdictions such licenses shall not be
issued.

19.

(d-1) In Caroline County, bona fide hotels and restaurants shall
be entitled to serve liquors, wines and beers by the drink only and
only upon the premises thereofd. On Sunday, sales shall only be
made by seven-day licensees and shall only be permitted between the
hours of 12 o’clock midnight on Saturday and 2 o’clock a.m. and
between 12 o’clock noon and 12 o’clock midnight. The annual license
fees for such license shall be [five hundred dollars ($500.00)]
seven hundred and fifty dollars ($750.00) for a six (6) [weekdays]
day license and [seven hundred fifty dollars ($750.00)] one thou-
sand dollars ($1,000) for a seven (7) day license.

20.

(e-1) In Caroline County such a license may be issued to a bona
fide nonprofit country club, yacht club, or veterans organization
composed solely of members, which club or organization operates
solely for the use of its own members and their guests accompanied
by such members; provided such club or organization meets in a
clubhouse that is used for no other purpose and that such club has
one hundred or more bona fide members paying such dues as were




